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James 

Tiana Addai-Mensah 

james@vaasl.org 

February 24, 2025 Chesterfield Career and Technical 

Ed Center- CTC Hull 

13900 Hull Street, Midlothian, VA 

23112 

Geremiah DelValle 

Teen author from Virginia 

Rappahannock 

Tammy Byram 

rappahannock@vaasl.org 

February 25, 2025 Fredericksburg Academy 

 

10800 Academy Drive, 

Fredericksburg, VA  22408 

Dr. Anand Rao 

Professor of communication and 

the Chair of the Department of 

Communication and Digital Studies 

at UMW 

  

Clinch 

Tara Williams 

March 10, 2025 Southwest Virginia Higher 

Education Center 

David Winship 

Writer, printer and retired school 

librarian  
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clinch@vaasl.org 1 Partnership Cir, Abingdon, VA 

24210 

Roanoke 

Lia Fisher-Janosz 

roanoke@vaasl.org 

March 11, 2025 Holiday Inn Tanglewood 

 

4468 Starkey Road, Roanoke, VA  

24018 

Elani Spencer, 

Roanoke Youth Poet Laureate  

Shenandoah 

Carlene Lantz & Amy 

Simmers 

shenandoah@vaasl.org 

March 12, 2025 Workforce Service & Continuing 

Education at Blue Ridge 

Community College 

1 College Ln, Weyers Cave, VA 

24486 

 Regie Routman via Zoom 

Educator and author 
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York 

Jennifer Clements 

york@vaasl.org 

March 14, 2025 ODU-Education Building RM 1106 

Corner of Hampton Blvd. and 

43rd St., Norfolk, VA  23508 

Lisa Varga  

Executive Director of VLA and 

Library Journal Librarian of the Year 

Potomac 

Lyndsay Friedman 

potomac@vaasl.org 

March 15, 2025  Loudoun Trailside Middle School 

 

20325 Claiborne Pkwy, Ashburn, 

VA 20147 

  

  

Alli Hartley-Kong 

Library of Congress 
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